
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

HAVING TROUBLE?
TOLL-FREE:

1-888-670-6684
IMPORTANT: Please read this manual carefully 
before beginning assembly of this product.  

XXXXXXXX :rebmuN noitcudorPrefer erutuf rof launam siht pe  e .ecneK

PRODUCT NO. 188-1360-0

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

yuanjunhua
附注
keep as is due to our CS team need it to follow CS case in future.     



To the trend seekers and design mavens, 

CANVAS™ is the furniture and décor brand 

that helps you imagine and create a space  

you can be proud of.

That’s because CANVAS™
ease with products that are made for real life 

and Canadian inspired.

We would love to hear from you and welcome 

your thoughtful feedback. Visit our website 

at canadiantire.ca to tell us about your 

experience, and share your photos with us 

using #myCANVASstyle. 

Show us how you bring CANVAS™ products 

to life. We can’t wait to see!

REDISCOVER YOUR SPACE



DIMENSIONS

FRAME ROOF

3AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

270 cm / 106.3”
300 cm / 118.11”Post to Post
2nd Roof Edge

36
0

 cm
 / 14

1.73”
2nd

 R
o

o
f E

d
g

e

330
 cm

 / 129
.9

2”
P

o
st to

 P
o

st

433
.8

 c
m

 / 
17

0.7
9”

Po
st

 to
 P

os
t

Base to Base 

30
6

.8 cm
 / 120

.79
”

B
ase to

 B
ase 



4 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

Important Safety Instructions 4
7

13
15

51
50

52
53

TABLE OF CONTENTS

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Parts List
Before You Begin Assembly

Caring for Your Item

Limited Warranty
Troubleshooting

Technical Data

Step-by-step Guide 

d.

CAUTION! 
Proper placement of your gazebo is essential.
Do not place the product underneath electrical lines.
Keep children away during assembly. This product contains
small parts which can be swallowed by children.
Keep fingers away from  places where they can be pinched or trappe
D
Wood is NOT flame-resistant and will burn.
Grills, fire pits and chimneys are a fire hazard if placed too close
to wooden structures. Consult user’s manual of the grill, fire pit
or chimney for safe distances from any flammable materials.

IMPORTANT: Wood components are manufactured with cedar wood which is coated
with a water-based stain. Knots and small checks (cracks) are naturally occurring  
and do not affect the strength of the product. lt is advisable to
the wooden parts of the gazebo with a coat of water-based water repellent sealant 

annually maintain 

or outdoor wax or oil to protect & enhance the beauty of the wood.

o not attempt to assemble the gazebo if any parts are missing.

This product is intended for outdoor use only.
The product should be assembled on a flat stable surface.
Do not assemble the gazebo on unstable surfaces.
Ensure the location and clearance of your gazebo is acceptable.
The gazebo must be anchored with stakes into the ground for added safety. It is 
recommended that it should not be permanently attached to a concrete floor or 
platform.
This gazebo is not to be regarded as part of a building/house structure. The gazebo
is to be anchored onto the ground for added safety. Do not assemble the gazebo
onto soil/earth ground. It is best to have the gazebo built onto a wooden deck or
concrete base for stability. If it is to be built onto a wooden deck over the ground, do
ensure that the deck over the ground has a strong foundation. It is advisable to use
appropriate floor plugs (not provided) to anchor the gazebo onto the wooden deck or
concrete base.
Some structures may require two or more people to install safely. Check for
underground utilities before digging or driving stakes into the ground.



5AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

During installation, follow all safety warnings provided with your tools, and use 
safety glasses. 
In case you set up more than one gazebo, keep a minimum distance of 3 m (10’)
between the gazebos.
Arrange the necessary manpower when assembling or moving the product.
Some parts may contain sharp edges. Wear protective gloves and glasses if necessary.
Keep children and pets away while setting up the gazebo.
Check all nuts and bolts periodically for tightness. When required, tighten them again.
Repairing and replacing parts should be done by a qualified technician.
The gazebo is intended for decorative and shade purposes only, and is not designed 
to withstand harsh weather, including high winds, rain and snow.
If the product is not being used for long periods of time (e.g., winter), it should be 
stored in a clean, dry environment.
Do not put a liquid-propane or wood-burning firepit or fireplace inside the product.
Do not climb or place heavy objects onto the gazebo roof.
Retain the original packaging to store and protect the gazebo during the winter months.
Do not use or enter the gazebo if any of the following conditions exist:
-Visible movement of supports, roofing panels or a sagging roof;
-Unusual noise from the gazebo;
-Deformed roof panels;
-Damaged or missing bolts/fasteners.
Please check your HOA and local government agencies prior to purchasing
and assembling gazebos. These local organizations may require permits and
may have specific requirements for installation.
Maintain your instruction manual for future reference.
Warranty: Please retain you receipt for proof of purchase.



Let us help you!
DO NOT RETURN YOUR PRODUCT TO THE STORE. CALL US FIRST!
1-888-670-6684
If you have questions regarding your product, require warranty
assistance, or have damaged or missing parts, please call our
cu
we’re here to help.

stomer service toll-free helpline. Contact us for assistance；

IMPORTANT: Please read and understand this manual before any assembly. Before beginning
assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with packaging contents list. If any 
part is missing, or if you have any questions, contact the service centre at 1-888-670-6684 (toll free).

Place all parts from the box in a cleared area and position them on the floor in front of you. Remove all 
packing materials and place them back into the box. Do not dispose of the packing materials until assembly 
is complete. Read each step carefully before beginning any assembly and make sure you understand 
each step. If you are missing a part, please call our toll-free number for assistance: 1-888-670-6684.

Needed for assembly:（The following tools are not included）

5 peopleHammer Screwdriver Ladder

When assembling wooden parts, do not overtorque the bolts to avoid splitting the wood. 
See image illustration. 

Cordless drill

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

6 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO



PARTS LIST

P00040166003

P00040166103

PO0040165803

PO0040165903

 PO05000320

P005000321

P00610026905

P00010026503

P00220042605

P00050189705

P00050210403

P00050210503

P00020086803

Left Cross Beam
(Short Side)

Right Cross Beam
(Short Side)

Left Cross Beam
(Long Side)

Right Cross Beam
(Long Side)

Support Bar 1

Support Bar 2

Post Base Cover

Post Base

Cross Beam Cap

Rafter Connector

Large Roof Short 
Frame

Middle Beam 
Connector

PostW1

W2

W3

W4

W5

W6

W7

A

B

C

D

E

F1

4

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 7



PARTS LIST

P00050210603

P00050210703

P00060290403

P00060290503

P00060322601

P00060322701

P00060322801

P00600005701

P00050236001

P00580015401

P00060322901

P00060323001

P00060290903

Large Roof Long 
Frame

Large Roof Corner
Frame

Large Roof Rafter 

Small Roof Rafter

Lights 

Small Roof Connector

Hook 

Large Roof Short
Panel Flashing 1

Small Roof Short Panel
Flashing (Lower)

Small Roof Long Panel
Flashing (Lower)

Small Roof Short 
Panel Flashing (Upper)

Small Roof Long Panel
Flashing (Upper)

Large Roof Middle
Beam 

F2

F3

G1

G2

G3

G4

G5

G6

P6

P7

L1

L2

L3

2

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

4

1

1

2

2

8 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO



Solar Panel Fixed Ring 

PARTS LIST

P00060291003

P00060291103

P00060291203

P00070159001

P00070159101

P00080053201

P00080049503

P00090023501

P00560062601

P00760028201

P00760028101

P00760029901

P00060291303

Large Roof Short
Panel Flashing 2

Small Roof Short

Small Roof Long
Roof Panel

Roof Panel

Small Roof Rafter
Cap

Large Roof Rafter
Cap

Small Roof Cover

Power Supply 

Solar Panel

Line Stockpile

Large Roof Short
Small Beam

Large Roof Long
Panel Flashing 1

Large Roof Long
Panel Flashing 2

L4

L5

L6

M1

M2

N1

P1

P2

P3

P4

P5

Q1

N2

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

1

1

1

1

12

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 9



PARTS LIST

P00060291403

P00570054804

P00570055006

P00570055106

P00070139203

P00070139303

P00070139403

P00070139503

P00070139603

P00070139703

P00070139803

P00760028001

P00570054904

Large Roof Long
Small Beam 

Left Short Mosquito
Netting Rod

Left Long Mosquito
Netting Rod

Right long Mosquito
Netting Rod

Large Roof Middle Roof
Panel (Long Side)

Large Roof Left Large
Roof Panel

Large Roof Right
Large Roof Panel

Large Roof Left
Middle Roof Panel

Large Roof Right
Middle Roof Panel

Large Roof Left
Small Roof Panel

Large Roof Right 
Small Roof Panel

Solar Remote Control

Right Short Mosquito
Netting Rod

Q2

R1

R2

R3

R4

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

S6

S7

T

2

4

2

2

2

1

2

4

4

4

4

4

4

10 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO



Nut M6

Bolt M10*165

Screw ST4.8*25

Screw ST4.8*30

Screw ST8*35 

ST9.5*65

Flat Washer M8

T-Nut M8*8

Nut M10

Flat Washer M10

H100010047

H100010059

H100040020

H040010004

H100010179

H030071111

H030010131

H030050058

H030030013

HO50080007

H050080008

H040050026

H040090004 

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

H6

H7

H8

H9

H10

H11

H12

H13

205 + 11 Spare

12 + 1 Spare

16 + 1 Spare

1 + 1 Spare

8 + 1 Spare

8 + 1 Spare

8 + 1 Spare

32 + 2 Spare

16 + 1 Spare

16 + 1 Spare

56 + 3 Spare

48 + 3 Spare

32 + 5 Spare

Bolt M6*45 

Bolt M8*30

Bolt M6*20 

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 11

HARDWARE LIST



H990040012

H090990002

H070010003

HO90010017

 HO90030005

 HO90010015

H050050018

H14

H15

HS

HW1

HW2

HW3

HH1

12 + 1 Spare

2 + 0 Spare

8 + 0 Spare

2 + 0 Spare

1 + 0 Spare

2 + 0 Spare

12 + 0 Spare

Bolt M6*15

M3 Drill 

Stake Ф8*180

Wrench M6

Hex Wrench M8

Wrench M10

M6 Rubber Washer

12 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

HARDWARE LIST



F3 
F2 

F1 

W1 

B 

A 

W3 

W2 

W7 
W6 

W5 

G2 

W4 
D 

C 
D 

G1 
G6 

L3 
R3 

P5 

L4 
L5 L6 

R1 

R2 R4

S7 

T 

Q1 

Q2 

S1 S3 S5

S2 
S4 

S6 

N2 

P4 
P2 

P1 

P3 N1 P6 

G4 

G5 
P7 

L1 L2 

G3 

M1 M2 

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 1



14 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

BEFORE YOU BEGIN ASSEMBLY

?

MAKE SURE ALL PARTS ARE PRESENT
Compare all pieces to the parts and hardware lists, and
make sure you have all tools required for assembly.

REMOVE PACKAGING MATERIALS
Place packing materials back in the box. Do not dispose of
packaging materials until assembly is complete.

READ EACH STEP CAREFULLY
Make sure you understand each step. If you have any questions,
contact CANVAS™ customer service at 1-888-670-6684 (toll free).

ASSEMBLE IN A CLEARED AREA
Place all parts from the box on the in front of you on a clean,
dry, level surface to protect the product as it is being built.



AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 15

STEP 1

4X4X4X X16



16 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

X8

STEP 2

Note: Please insert the T-Nut (H13)

to Crossbeam (W3), as in right diagram.

X2



X2 X2

X2

X8X28

X2

STEP 3 

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 17

Note: Do not tighten screws all the way until 
you have assembled the unit. 
Once assembly is complete, tighten each screw.



X8

X4 X4

STEP 4

X4

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO18



X8

STEP 5

Note: Please insert the T-Nut (H13)

to Crossbeam (W5), as in right diagram.

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 19

X2



20 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

X2

X2

X2

X2

STEP 6

X8X28

Note: Do not tighten screws all the way until 
you have assembled the unit. 
Once assembly is complete, tighten each screw.



STEP 7

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 21

Note: Posts from the ground must be upright  
in order to install the last two crossbeams.

X8

X4 X4 X4



STEP 8

X4 X32

22 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO



Do note that all 4 horizontal beams are to be horizontal and aligned (please see 
Fig 1, which shows wrong alignment). At the 4 corners of the horizontal beams, 
the beam when installed has a small gap to allow for expansion of the wood. 

While installing the horizontal beams & ensuring the consistency of the gap at all 
four corners, it may be necessary to loosen the bolts and make the adjustment
 to achieve a consistent gap at all 4 corners before tightening the bolts again.

Important notes:
1) Adjustment must be made prior to the installation of the roof.
2) Do not over-torque the mounting bolts. Over-torqueing the bolts will crush the
cedar wood.

Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3 

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 23



Assembly Tip:
Measure the distance between 
d1 & d2 to ensure that they are 
equal in distance. In addition, 
it is best to use a bubble level
gauge to ensure all the posts
are upright.

STEP 9

4X4X X32 X32

24 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

H10 H8 W6 W7 

W7 

W2 

W5 

W1 

W1 

W1 

W1 

W6 

W4 W3 

W7 

W1 H1
0 

H8 

W6 

W4 

W6 

W3 

W7 

Note: Do not tighten screws all the way until 
you have assembled the unit. 
Once assembly is complete, tighten each screw.



STEP 10

X2 X4X2 X24

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 25

F1 F2 F3 

H1 

F1 

F2 
F3 

F1 

F2 

F3 

H1 

F2 

F3 
F1 

F1 

F2 

F3 

F3 

F3 



X16H1 

STEP 11

X4

26 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

G1 

F3 F3 

G1 

G1 

H1 

E H1 

F3 

G1 
G1 

G1 

G1 



STEP 12

X4

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 27

G2 

F1 

G2 

G2 

H1 

H1 

D 

F1 

G2 

G2 

F2 

X16H1 



STEP 13

X4

28 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

G3 

G3 

H1 

G3 

X4H1 



STEP 14

X2

2X2X

X2

X12

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 29

L1 L2 

G4 

G4 G5 

G3 G3 

H1 

G5 

L1 

H1 

G3 

L2 

H1 
G5 

G3 

G3 
H1 

H1 



STEP 15

2X2X

30 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

M2 

H1 

M2 

H1 

M2 

M1 

M2 

M1 

M1 

H1 

M2 

M1 

M1 X20H1 



STEP 16

4X4X4X

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 31

H2 HH1 

HH1 

N1 

N1 N1 

H2 

N1 

N1 

N1 



STEP 17

X4 X12

32 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

G6 

G6 

P5 

P5 

P5 

G6 

Each light stripe wire should be put in place with 3 pieces of P5.



STEP 18

X4 X12G6 P5 

Use  magnet of P5 to attach to the 
upper roof tier.

Use magnet of G6  to attach to the 4 corner of 

lower roof tier.

G1 

G6 

G1 

G6 G3 G3 
G6 

P5 

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 33



Remove the 3M sticker from the bottom before
assembly, as in below diagram.

STEP 19

X1 X1

34 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO



STEP 20

X1 X1 X1 X1

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 35

X X



STEP 21

36 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

H1 H1 

X4



STEP 22

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 37



STEP 23

38 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

The light strip wire is threaded 

through the U-shaped opening.

Put P3 on P6,  assemble P6
from bottom up. 

X1 X4



STEP 24

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 39

X1

P7 

P7 

P6 



4X4X X16

STEP 25

Q2 

Q1 

H1 

G2 

Q1 

H1 

G2 

G1 

G1 

Q2 

Q2 

Q2 

H1 

H1 

Q2 Q2 G2
G1 

G2 Q1 

Q1 

Q1 

40 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO



X16

X2

X2X2

X2

STEP 26

R1 R2 H1 

R3 R4 

H1 

G2 

G1 

R4 

R3 

H1 

R2 

G2 

R1 

H1 

R2 

R3 

G1 

R4 R3 G2
G1 

R2 R1 

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 41



X122X2X

2X2X

STEP 27

L3 L4 H1 

L5 L6 

G1 

G2 

L4 

H1 

G2 

L4 
L5 H1 

H1 

L3 

L6 

L5 

L6 L5 
L4 

L3 
G2 

G1 
G2 

42 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO



X2

STEP 28

S1 H1 

S1 

S1 
H1 

S1 

H14 

S1 

X4  X4H14 

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 43



42X8X

4X4X

STEP 29

S3 H1 H14 

S1 

S2 
H1 

H14 

S3 

S2 

S2 

H1 
S3 

S2 S3 

S2 

S3 

S2 

44 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO



42XH1 

4X4X

STEP 30

S4 S5 

S2 

S4 
H1 

S4 

S4 

H1 
S5 

S4 S5 

S4 

S5 

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 45



4X4X X8

STEP 31

S7 H1 

S4 

H1 
S6 

S6 
H1 

S7 

S7 

S6 
S6 

S7 

S6 

46 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO



X4 X8 X8

STEP 32

N2 H2 HH1 

N2 

N2 

HH1 

H1 

N2 

N2 

N2 

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 47



X1

STEP 33

T 

T 

48 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

Install 2 AAA batteries 
here (not included).



X8

STEP 34

HS 

A 

B 

W1 

HS 

AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 49



TECHNICAL DATA

SPECIFICATIONS 
A

ASSEMBLED PRODUCT WEIGHT 

SSEMBLED DIMENSIONS  (W x D x H) 3.6 x 3 x 3 m

11’ 10” x 9’ 10” x 9’ 10”

270 cm / 106.29”

330 cm / 129.92”

246.8 cm / 97.16”
306.8 cm / 120.78”

300 cm / 118.11”

360 cm / 141.73”

98 cm / 38.58”

158 cm / 62.2” 

29
8.

7 
cm

 /
 1

17
.5

9
”

26
4

.8
 c

m
 /

 1
0

4
.2

5”

20
7 

cm
 /

 8
1.

4
9

”

19
8,

6
 c

m
 /

 7
8.

18
”

188 kg

414 lb 8 oz

50 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO



AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO 51

CARING FOR YOUR ITEM

CAUTION! CHECK ALL SCREWS AND NUTS PERIODICALLY 

FOR TIGHTNESS, FASTENING THEM AGAIN AS REQUIRED.

Always keep children under close supervision while they are using or around 
this product. Never leave children unattended.

This product is intended for outdoor use only.

Do not light any fires below or near the product.

Remo

Carefully read the instructions of the varnish/wax oil before application. It is best 
to try on a small section of wood, check the result and if satisfied with the result,  
then apply the varnish/wax oil onto the remaining wooden parts.

ve all excess snow from the roof.

Clean the gazebo with mild soap and water. Rinse thoroughly and wait until
the product is dry before reassembling it.

Cleaning & 
Use & Care 
Instructions

 Check all nuts and bolts periodically for tightness. When required, tighten 
 them again. 

Disassemble the gazebo in the reverse order of the assembly steps. Always 
disassemble the gazebo completely. A partially disassembled gazebo is not 
stable enough to resist wind and bad weather, and therefore can be damaged 
and/or cause damage.

Clean and dry before storing in a dry, sheltered area. Do not use bleach, acid, 
or other abrasive cleaners on the canopies or frame parts.

Keep instruction manual for future reference.

Keep the original packaging to store the gazebo.

Steel components for this gazebo are treated with rust inhibiting paint to prevent 
and limit rusting. However, due to the nature of steel, surface oxidation (rusting) 
will occur if these protective coatings are scratched. This is not a defect and thus 
not covered by the warranty. To minimize this condition, it is recommended to use
care when assembling and handling the product to prevent scratching of the paint.
Should any scratching or damage occur, it is recommended to cover the scratch 
immediately with rust inhibiting paint (not included). Surface rust can also be 
easily removed with a very light application of regular cooking oil. If surface 
oxidation (rusting) occurs and if no measure is taken to prevent this, the oxidation 
may start dripping onto deck or patio and cause damaging stains, which  may be

 difficult to remove. This can be prevented if the above-mentioned measures  are taken

Do not shake, lean or climb on gazebo. 

In the maintenance of the wooden posts or beams of the gazebo,
use wood sandpaper of grit 180 to sand the wood surface to remove any foreign stains 
or dirt. Wipe off the sanding powder and any dirt with a clean dry cloth before 

 applying a coat of protective varnish/wax.

 to keep the product from oxidizing.



TROUBLESHOOTING

TROUBLESHOOTING

BATTERY SAFETY WARNING

CAUTION

If you have questions regarding your product  
or require warranty assistance, please call our 

customer service helpline.

TOLL-FREE:
1-888-670-6684BEFORE RETURNING  

YOUR PRODUCT
CALL US,

WE CAN HELP

HAVING TROUBLE? 
LET US HELP YOU!

52 AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO

 
1. DO NOT DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN FIRE. BATTERIES MAY EXPLODE OR LEAK. 

2. Batteries must be recycled or disposed of properly. Dispose of as per the requirements of 
your local municipality. 

3. Battery performance is affected by weather and temperature. Expect reduced performance 
in adverse conditions of cold, extreme cold, extreme heat, plus humidity and dampness.

SOLAR LIGHT: CONTAINS RECHARGEABLE LI-ION BATTERY  /  REMOTE CONTROL: 
REQUIRES 2 AAA BATTERIES (NOT INCLUDED). 

DO NOT mix old and new batteries, different brands or types of batteries, such as alkaline, 
carbon-zinc or rechargeable batteries.

IF THE LIGHT DOES NOT WORK:

1) Check to ensure there are no obstructions over the top of the solar panel.

2) Check that the battery is installed correctly and ensure nothing is preventing the battery
terminals from making contact.

3) Check to ensure the solar panel is positioned to sense both daylight and nighttime. lf bright light 
shines near or into the solar panel, these lights may trigger the sensor and the lights may turn off, 
Bright lights can act like daylight and prevent the unit from functioning correctly.

4) Batteries may need to be changed as they vary by use, temperature, weather conditions and heat. 
Replace the batteries with the same type of rechargeable batteries.

5) Ensure the batteries are fully charged. lt is important to charge the battery for 12 hours in full sun 
before use. Cloudy or rainy days may require a longer charging time.

6) In some cases, you may need to open the battery compartment and "seat" the battery correctly
between metal clips as some dislodging may occur during shipment, and to ensure the correct 
polarity position.



LIMITED WARRANTY

This CANVAS™ product carries a one (1) year warranty against defects in workmanship and 
materials. Trileaf Distribution agrees to replace the defective product free of charge within the 
stated warranty period, when returned by the original purchaser with proof of purchase. This 
product is not guaranteed against wear or breakage due to misuse and/or abuse.

 PRODUCT NO. 188-1360-0

Made in China

Imported by Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8

53AURORA 10 x 12' GAZEBO



REDISCOVER YOUR SPACE


